

Stanislaus County Library

Diane McDonnell County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

June 4, 2018

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Stanislaus County Library to host fifth annual All-Teens Craft Fair

Shoppers are invited to the Stanislaus County Library's annual All-Teens Craft Fair on Saturday, June 16 at the Modesto Library. Local teens will showcase and sell handmade crafts priced at \$10 or less. This event offers teens an opportunity to learn about sales, customer service, and money management.

The All-Teens Craft Fair will run from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. on the 16th St. side of the Modesto Library portico. The Modesto Library is located at 1500 I St. in Modesto. Free parking is available in the parking lot behind the library and on surrounding streets. For more information, please contact the Modesto Library's Children and Teen Department at 209-558-7810.

###